PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dominique ENGELMANN	04/20/2010
Markus WERNER	04/21/2010
Stephan MAIENSCHEIN	04/21/2010
Christian DINGER	04/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUK LAMELLEN UND KUPPLUNGSBAU BETEILIGUNGS KG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 3	
City:	Buehl	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	77815	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12766570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716-626-1564

Email: lcase@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUKP454US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda A. Case

Total Attachments: 2

source=LUKP454US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024282 FRAME: 0378 OF \$40.00 12/665/0

501157229

source=LUKP454US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024282 FRAME: 0379

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	LUKP454US

<u> </u>				
		Assignee Information	7	
Name Luk Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
City	Bucht	State		
Country	Germany	Postal C	ode 77815	
	·	Title of Invention:		
HYDRODYNAM	IC TORQUE CONVERTER			A STATE OF THE STA
		-		
This is an Ass	lanmont of the fallowing	rights, title and interest:	chack all that ar	unlulu
		tle and interest in the invent	•	,biA)•
	rights, title and interest in		Oi i	
		Serial No.		
		Date of Filir		
		Application Serial No.		
		ation Serial No.		
				
		Inventors (assignors)	
	Name		Address	
Dominique ENGELMANN		21 A rue des Pecheurs, 67850 Offendorf, France		e e
Markus WERNER		Johannesplatz 1, 77815 Buchi, Germany		
Stephan MAIENSCHEIN		Roederswaldweg 22a, 76534 Baden-Baden, Germany		many
Christian DINGE	Ŕ	Gehrengrabenstrasse 24, 7	7886 Lauf, Germany	<i>!</i>
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			·
				
		<u> </u>	<u></u>	
- ,				
				- 466/Ti.
			7 t <u></u>	
				

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	LUKP454US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)	
Name	Signature/Date	
Dominique ENGELMANN	Stry 04/20/2010	
Markus WERNER	Muse 041211 2010	
Stephan MAIENSCHEIN	M. Milledi 04 121 / 2010	
Christian DINGER	04/23/2010	
		
<u> </u>		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/23/2010